

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	175	C.Y.	\$ <u>84.00</u>	\$ <u>14,700.00</u>
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00
312.0100	8-Inch Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	465	S.Y.	\$ <u>72.00</u>	\$ <u>33,480.00</u>
401.0400	4-Inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement Mix No. IV	465	S.Y.	\$ <u>39.00</u>	\$ <u>18,135.00</u>
512.0100	Grade Adjustment Wall	6	L.F.	\$ <u>371.00</u>	\$ <u>2,226.00</u>
607.0100	Relocate Fence (50 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,795.00</u>	\$ <u>2,795.00</u>
608.0100	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	25	S.Y.	\$ <u>169.00</u>	\$ <u>4,225.00</u>
609.0100	Concrete Gutter, Type 2A	144	L.F.	\$ <u>47.00</u>	\$ <u>6,768.00</u>
609.2720	Curb, Type 2D	149	L.F.	\$ <u>38.00</u>	\$ <u>5,662.00</u>
609.3000	Concrete Return Gutter	47	S.Y.	\$ <u>253.00</u>	\$ <u>11,891.00</u>
609.4000	Concrete Thru Gutter	59	L.F.	\$ <u>54.00</u>	\$ <u>3,186.00</u>
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) Without Post	4	Each	\$ <u>200.00</u>	\$ <u>800.00</u>
621.5110	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	4	Each	\$ <u>458.00</u>	\$ <u>1,832.00</u>
621.7110	Construction Sign With Post	8	Each	\$ <u>503.00</u>	\$ <u>4,024.00</u>
621.8000	Street Name Sign Mounted on Mast Arm	2	Each	\$ <u>1,571.00</u>	\$ <u>3,142.00</u>

T6H

HWY-O-05-00

r11/08/96

P-9

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.1000	Roadway Lighting Luminaries (4 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,374.⁰⁰</u>
622.1010	Service Equipment and Wiring (50 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5,719.⁰⁰</u>
623.2001	Master Controller Assembly (Model 170 Traffic Signal Controller Unit, Type 332 Cabinet and Auxiliary Equipment)	1	Each	\$ <u>17,050.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>17,050.⁰⁰</u>
623.2011	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, H = 7 Ft.	1	Each	\$ <u>810.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>810.⁰⁰</u>
623.2012	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, H=10 Ft	7	Each	\$ <u>810.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,670.⁰⁰</u>
623.2020	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 35-Foot Mast Arm	1	Each	\$ <u>3,750.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,750.⁰⁰</u>
623.2021	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 40-Foot Mast Arm	1	Each	\$ <u>3,810.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,810.⁰⁰</u>
623.2031	Foundation for Type I Signal Standard	8	Each	\$ <u>1,184.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>9,472.⁰⁰</u>
623.2041	Foundation for Type II Signal Standard	2	Each	\$ <u>1,916.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,832.⁰⁰</u>
623.2051	Foundation for Controller Cabinet	1	Each	\$ <u>1,969.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,969.⁰⁰</u>
623.3001	Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Type IA Mounting)	7	Each	\$ <u>1,050.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>7,350.⁰⁰</u>
623.3041	Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical, with Type IV Mounting)	1	Each	\$ <u>990.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>990.⁰⁰</u>
623.3061	Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Type VI Mounting)	4	Each	\$ <u>1,011.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,044.⁰⁰</u>

HWY-O-05-00

r11/08/96

P-10

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.3062	Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical Programmable Visibility Head with Type VI Mounting)	2	Each	\$ <u>2,607.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,214.⁰⁰</u>
623.3070	EVP Optical Receiver with Mast Arm Mounting	2	Each	\$ <u>885.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,770.⁰⁰</u>
623.3071	EVP Optical Receiver with Top of Pole Mounting (See Detail)	2	Each	\$ <u>838.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,676.⁰⁰</u>
623.4000	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (1-Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	1	Each	\$ <u>712.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>712.⁰⁰</u>
623.4020	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (1-Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Type IV Mounting)	5	Each	\$ <u>712.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,560.⁰⁰</u>
623.5001	Traffic Signal Ductline, One 2-Inch Conduit (450 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>15,288.⁰⁰</u>
623.5002	Traffic Signal Ductline, Two 2-Inch Conduit (90 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3,917.⁰⁰</u>
623.5005	Traffic Signal Ductline, Five 2-Inch Conduit (310 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>20,199.⁰⁰</u>
623.5006	Traffic Signal Ductline, Six 2-Inch Conduit (120 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7,179.⁰⁰</u>
623.5010	Traffic Signal Ductline, Ten 2-Inch Conduit (10 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,480.⁰⁰</u>
623.5011	Interconnect Cable Riser, 2-Inch Conduit	2	Each	\$ <u>433.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>866.⁰⁰</u>
623.6000	Type A Pullbox	5	Each	\$ <u>692.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,460.⁰⁰</u>
623.6005	Type B Pullbox	7	Each	\$ <u>918.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>6,426.⁰⁰</u>

HWY-O-05-00

r11/08/96

P-11

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.6010	Type C Pullbox	1	Each	\$ <u>1,477.00</u>	\$ <u>1,477.00</u>
623.7002	No. 14, 2-Conductor Loop Dector Lead-In Cable (2020 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,626.00</u>
623.7026	No. 14, 26-Conductor Traffic Control Cable (880 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>4,444.00</u>
623.7028	No. 19, 24-Conductor Traffic Control Cable (1675 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>6,499.00</u>
623.7036	No. 6, 3-Conductor Power Cable (20 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>273.00</u>
623.7040	EVP Cable (630 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,197.00</u>
623.7041	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft x 6 Ft) One Loop	4	Each	\$ <u>486.00</u>	\$ <u>1,944.00</u>
623.7042	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft x 6 Ft) Two Loops	4	Each	\$ <u>945.00</u>	\$ <u>3,780.00</u>
623.7044	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft x 6 Ft) Four Loops	2	Each	\$ <u>1,889.00</u>	\$ <u>3,778.00</u>
623.7046	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft x 6 Ft) Six Loops	2	Each	\$ <u>2,833.00</u>	\$ <u>5,666.00</u>
623.9001	Meter Socket, Breaker (50 Amps)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3,325.00</u>
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (365 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>738.00</u>
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (590 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,476.00</u>
629.1012	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,830 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,460.00</u>

HWY-O-05-00

r11/08/96

P-12

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (280 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>984.00</u>
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (80 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>861.00</u>
629.1017	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (135 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>861.00</u>
629.1018	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (530 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,230.00</u>
629.1019	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (800 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,338.00</u>
629.1020	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	9	Lane	\$ <u>246.00</u>	\$ <u>2,214.00</u>
629.1031	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Traffic Lane)	15	Each	\$ <u>216.00</u>	\$ <u>3,240.00</u>
629.1041	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Bike Lane)	8	Each	\$ <u>185.00</u>	\$ <u>1,480.00</u>
629.1051	Pavement Symbol (Paint, Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Bike Lane)	8	Each	\$ <u>160.00</u>	\$ <u>1,280.00</u>
629.2011	Type "A" Pavement Marker (180 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,230.00</u>

HWY-O-05-00

r11/08/96

P-13

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2031	Type "C" Pavement Marker (68 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>738.00</u>
629.2041	Type "D" Pavement Marker (31 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>369.00</u>
629.2071	Type "H" Pavement Marker (42 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>492.00</u>
629.2081	Type "J" Pavement Marker (8 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>99.00</u>
638.1000	Cellular Phone (Not to exceed \$900.00 for one phone)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1800.00</u>
645.0100	Additional Police Officers and/or Traffic Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
650.0110	Curb Ramps, Type "A"	1	Each	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
650.0120	Curb Ramps, Type "B"	1	Each	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
650.0140	Curb Ramps, Type "D"	2	Each	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
650.0150	Curb Ramps, Type "D" Modified	2	Each	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, Cellular Phone, and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>16,375.00</u>
Sum of All Items					\$ <u>413,727.00</u>
NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.					

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract.

The bidder's attention is directed to Sections 638 - Cellular Phone and 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefor in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass and 106.13 - Ordering of Certain Material.